

Debbi Kaner Goldich, President Women's League for Conservative Judaism 2020 - 2023

B'YACHAD...TOGETHER.

Shalom friends,

Tonight, we are together through the magic of Zoom, to honor the BQLI Region Women of Achievement. We share the opportunity to recognize these women as very special leaders in their Sisterhoods and the BQLI Region. I personally want to thank them for their commitment as volunteers, their time and their energy to enrich WLCJ and their synagogue communities. They serve as role models for Conservative Jewish women everywhere. *Kol Hakavod* and *Mazal Tov* to each of these honorees.

Each member of the BQLI Region is to be celebrated for dedication and support to WLCJ because each of our members make a difference. They work together, *B'yachad*, to strengthen the Sisterhoods and the Region. Thank you to Barbara Kaplan, BQLI Region President and her Executive Committee and Region Board of Directors for their continued leadership.

Sisterly yours, Debbi Kaner Goldich

